• Purchase of equipment, plant, and machinery;   171.13*

• Prepayment of all or a portion of certain outstanding borrowings availed by the company   152.76

• General Corporate Purposes   [ • ]

Total   [ • ]
* This does not include certain portions of the cost, amounting to ₹2.66 crore which will be borne by the company through internal accruals.

For additional information & risk factors please refer to the Red Herring Prospectus - 3 -

OFFER DETAILS

Fresh Issue No. of Shares WACA per Equity Share (₹)

Fresh Issue (₹ 400 Cr) Upto 4,950,495~ - 4,705,882^ Equity Shares -

The Offer for Sale by: Upto 7,159,920 Equity Shares

The Promoter Selling Shareholders:

Paritosh Kumar Garg HUF Upto   4,922,445 Equity Shares 2.02

The Investor Selling Shareholders:

India Business Excellence Fund-III Upto   2,237,475 Equity Shares 189.95
(~ at lower price band and ^ upper price band; ) WACA = Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Shareholders

Pre-offer Fresh Issue

and Offer for

Sale Shares

Post-offer

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Promoter 78,970,000 88.24% 4,922,445 74,047,555 78.60%

Total for Promoter and Promoter Group 78,970,000 88.24% 4,922,445 74,047,555 78.60%

Public – Investor Selling Shareholders 10,529,000 11.76% 2,237,475 8,291,525 8.80%

Public – Other 0 0.00% 4,705,882 11,865,802 12.60%

Total for Public Shareholders 10,529,000 11.76% 6,943,357 20,157,327 21.40%

Total Equity Share Capital  89,499,000 100.00% 11,865,802 94,204,882 100.00%
  ( ^ at upper price band )

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

Happy Forgings Limited (“HFL”) is the 4th largest engineering led manufacturer of complex and safety critical, heavy forged and
high precision machined components in India as of Fiscal 2023 in terms of forgings capacity. They, through their vertically
integrated operations, are engaged in engineering, process design, testing, manufacturing, and supply of a variety of
components that are both margin accretive and value-additive. They primarily cater to domestic and global original equipment
manufacturers (“OEMs”) manufacturing commercial vehicles in the automotive sector, while in the non-automotive sector,